11
11-17
Switch disconnectors
GA series 16A to 125A
Switch disconnectors in plastic enclosure
11
Technical characteristics
page 11-52 and 59
Wiring diagrams
page 11-49
Dimensions
page 11-42
 Order                    IEC conventional                    Qty     Wt
 code                     free air thermal current Ith     per
                              AC21A ( 690V)                      pkg
                              [A]                                          n°       [kg]
 THREE-POLE.
 With red/yellow handle.
 GAZ016 UL           16                                           1         0.450
 GAZ025 UL           25                                           1         0.450
 GAZ032 UL           32                                           1         0.450
 GAZ040 UL           40                                           1         0.450
 GAZ063 SA UL     63                                           1         0.870
 GAZ063 UL           63                                           1         1.220
 GAZ080 UL           80                                           1         2.220
 GAZ100 UL           100                                         1         2.220
 GAZ125 UL           125                                         1         2.220
 THREE-POLE.
 With black handle.
 GAZ016 B UL       16                                           1         0.450
 GAZ025 B UL       25                                           1         0.450

page 11-43
Switch disconnectors
GA series 16A to 160A
Changeover switches in plastic enclosure
11
 Order                     IEC conven-      IEC rated               Qty     Wt
 code                      tional free air    operational            per
                               thermal             current Ie              pkg
                               current Ith
                               AC21A             AC23B AC23B
                               ( 690V)            ( 400V) ( 500V)
                               [A]                    [A] [A]          n°      [kg]
 3-pole line changeover switches I-0-II.
 GAZ025 ET6        25                   25 25          1       1.060
 GAZ040 ET6        40                   40 25          1       1.060
 GAZ063SA ET6   63                   45 25          1       1.070
 GAZ080 ET6        80                   80 63          1       2.950
 GAZ125 ET6        125                 125 100        1       2.950
 GAZ160 ET6        160                 125 100        1       2.950
 4-pole line changeover switches I-0-II.
 GAZ025 ET8        25                   25 25          1       1.060
 GAZ040 ET8        40                   40 25          1       1.060
 GAZ063SA ET8   63                   45 25          1       1.070